Applications
•  Horticulture / Growlights
•  Accent and effect lighting
•  Architectural lighting
•  Stage lighting
Features:
•  High Power Red LED with Peak Wavelength of 630 nm
•  Wall-Plug Efficiency: typ. 49% @350 mA

SST-10-R-B130-J630
Ordering Part Numbers
Part Number Nomenclature
3
PDS-002895 Rev 04           © 2023 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
SST-10-Red
Product Datasheet
Binning Structure1,2
Color Flux Bin (FF) Minimum Flux (mW) Maximum Flux (mW)
Red
G 270 310
H 310 350
J 350 390
K 390 430
Flux Bins
Color Wavelength Bin (WWW) Minimum  Wavelength (nm) Maximum Wavelength (nm)
Red
615 615 620
620 620 625
625 625 630
Dominant Wavelength Bins
Note 1: Test condition at drive current 350 mA, 20 ms single pulse at  25°C.
Note 2: Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
(Part #)  Product  Datasheet
4
PDS-002895 Rev 04           © 2023 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Note 1:  Ratings are based on operation at a constant junction temperature of Tj = 25°C. Test conditions: 350 mA, 20 ms pulse at 25°C.
Note 2:  Maximum operating case temperature combined with maximum drive current defines the total maximum operating condition for the device.
To prevent damage, please follow derating curves for all operating conditions.
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Forward Current2 I 1.5 A
Power Dissipation P
d
5.0 W
Reverse Voltage V
r
5 V
Storage Temperature
T
sTG min -40
°C
T
sTG max 100
Junction Temperature2 T
J
115 °C
ESD Sensitivity (HBM) V
b
6000 V
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Court    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
SST-10-Red
Product Datasheet